FORM P. (Rev. 6-93)	11-07-20	Λ·I	HEET		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (E4P.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	iont 1994-97 LegalStar		ILY		
Jab settings → → ▼			▼ `		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of ,	10189371	Q	the attached	d original doc	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1		and address of		
Roche Diagnostics Corporation, former	rly Boehringer				,
Mannheim Corporation	10.3001	Name:	Roche Diagno	stics GmbH	
	10 2	Internal	Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street A	Address: Sand	lhofer Strasse	2116
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: N	Aannheim, Geri	many St	ate: ZIP:
☐ Corporation-State Indiana				•	
Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐	_				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company of Germany</u>			
Other	If assigned designation	e is not domiciled i on is		-	
Execution Date: October	(Designation is (Designations must be a : Additional name(s) & addi				
4. Application number(s) or registration nu			10-30	0-2001	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	U.S. Patent & TM	AOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61	
		2,336,435			
	Additional numbers	☐ Y∈	es 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	6. Total nu	ımber of applica	ations and		
concerning document should be mailed	registrations involved:				
Name: D. Michael Young, Chief Paten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00				
Internal Address:		·			
Roche Diagnostics Corporation	☐ Enc	losed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 9115 Hague Road	8. Deposit account number:				
	02-2958				
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State:			~-		
11/06/2001 LMUELLER 00000081 022958 2336435 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:461 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					

of the original document.

Kenneth J. Waite

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0477

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of Registration No. Trademark

: 2,336,435__

: ACCU-CHEK A1C

BOX ASSIGNMENT Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 10.30-01

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

D. Michael Young, whose postal address is 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH

Dated October 30, 2001

Reg. No. 45,189

Kenneth J. Waite

Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Corporation, formerly known as Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, hereafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, has adopted, and used, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

ACCU-CHEK A1C

2,336,435

March 28, 2000

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, hereafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany, desires to acquire said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in, to and under said registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark.

Signed at Indianapolis, this 30th day of October, 2001.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION

Martin Gerber

Vice President of Diabetes Care and Research & Development

Law Dept.

STATE OF INDIANA)

) ss:

RECORDED: 10/30/2001

COUNTY OF MARION)

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for said county and state this

30 day of October, 2001.

CHRISTINA K. TYZZER Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Hamilton

My Commission Expires 07/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0479